In accordance with
Rule 18.8 of the VV U O 7
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016.

Notice of progress report in a winding-up

28

Companies House

by the court
g A24 | :2?35335 #45 :
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Company number WEEWFHEE

< Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | | RH Services Limited

bold black capitals.

u Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) ' lan
Surname 1 Richardson
u Liquidator's address
Building name/number | No 1 Whitehall Riverside
Street | Whitehall Road
Post town A: Leeds
County/Region |
Postcode INEERENE
Country o
n Liquidatot's name ©
Full forename(s) 7| Kevin J © Other liquidator
— Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Hellard another liquidator.
5 ) Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | 30 Finsbury Square oOther lquidator
N L s et s a0
Post town _} London
County/Region _’

wwseJelc[2 (Al [ilale

Country r

04/17 version 1.0




wuo7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

E Period of progress report

From date '?ﬁi *67’%_ ’?’?P‘]—,?
To date ,?J% JFJ? ,?!Fj?’?

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Sonature X

Signature date IT EA ’67 ‘? [? W ’? W

0417 Version 1.0



wuo7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

Biesenter information

n Important information

You do not have te give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name Benjamin Malcolm

@ Where to send

Company name Grant Thornton UK LLP

|

1 2 Glass Whart
| Temple Quay
|

|

Post town

Bristol

W@on
= e islz2| folelL]

Country

‘ox

Telephone

0117 305 7600

mlecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

L} You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Confidential

° Grant Thornton

Our ref:  LO0S16/IZR/IDM/BGM/LKG/
To the creditors and members 'é‘;",,'t" ?::x,?o':\dua: sLeLtprecovery

2 Glass Wharf
Temple Quay
Bristol

BS2 OEL

T +44 (0)117 305 7600
F +44 (0)117 955 4934

13 May 2020

Dear Sir / Madam

LRH Services Limited - in Liquidation (the Company)
Manchester District Registry No. 2175 of 2010

1 introduction

1.1 Following my appointment as joint liquidator of the Company together with Kevin J Hellard (also of Grant
Thornton UK LLP) en 21 March 2013, in accordance with Part 18 of the Insolvency (England and Wales)
Rules 2016 we now report on the progress of the liquidation for the year ended 20 March 2020 and
attach:

* Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the year ended 20 March 2020 and also for
the whole liquidation to that date

* Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice (S1P) 9 disclosure.

1.2  We are authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as insclvency practitioners. We are
bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying cut all professional work relating to an insolvency
appointment.

2 Statutory information
The Company's registered number is 02983355.

3 Progress report

3an The Company is a creditor in the liquidation of Contracting Solutions Group (Holdings) Limited (CSGH)
(of which Mr Hellard and | are also the joint liquidators) in the amount of £380,030. Following payment of
the dividend to the unsecured creditors of the Company at the rate of 40p in the £, the liquidation of the
Company continued while the liquidation of CSGH was ongoing, and while there was the possibility a
dividend might be payable to the Company. The liguidation of CSGH is now complete and no dividend
will be payable. Therefore, we are now in a position to conclude the liquidation of the Company and seek
our release from office as joint liquidators. A final report to creditors will follow in due course.

Chartered Accountants. Grant Thomton UK LLF is a imited liabilty parwershup registered in England and Wales: No.0C307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A list of is available from our reg office. Gram Thormton

UKLLP1s autherised and requiated by the Financial Conduct Authority Gram Thorron UK LLP (s a member frm of Gram Thornton

International Ltd (GTIL). GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide parmership. Services are delrvered by the member firms.

GTIL and its member firms are nol agents of, and do not obligate, ane another and are nol liable for one ancther's acls of GANSSIONS.

Alist of personnel permitted by Grant Thomion 10 accept appoiiments as insolvency practiioners and of their respective authorising

bodies may be inspected at the abave address. Please see grantthomeon.co.uk for further details.




3.2
3.3

52

53

Cenfidential

We have received and unsecured claims totalling £3,291,354,

A first and final dividend of 40p in the £ was paid to the unsecured creditors on their agreed claims on 8
February 2019.

Investigations into the affairs of the Company

Based on the outcome of our investigations into the affairs of the Company to date there are no matters
identified that need to be reported to the creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Our remuneration is charged on a time costs basis with a 100% uplift, as agreed by the creditors on 10
July 2013.

We have incurred time costs in the year amounting to £9,338, representing 37 hours at an average
hourly charge-out rate of £256. Cumulative time costs at year end amount lo £694,060, representing
1,882 hours at an average hourly charge-cut rate of £369. Remuneration of £1,318,514 has been paid,
reflecting the uplift on time costs agreed to by the creditors.

Further details about remuneration and expenses are provided in Appendix B to this report.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as a legitimate liquidator. The fraudster
will contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax to release an investment or pay a dividend/ to
enable release of money payable to the creditor. A liquidator would never ask for such a payment nor
instruct a third party to make such a request.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liguidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom. Our privacy notice on our website
{(www grantthornion.co.uk/en/privacy) contains further details as to how we may use, process and store
personal data.

Covid-19

This report has been produced during the Covid-19 restrictions. We have taken every reasonable step
to ensure that the information is accurate, but if anything is incorrect or incomplete, we will provide an
explanation and corrected information in the next progress report.

Should you have queries please contact Benjamin Malcolm on 0117 305 7692 or email
benjamin.malcolm@uk.gt.com

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of LRH Services Limited

lan Richardson
Joint Liquidator

Enc

G Tamnes §lh LLF 2



LRH Services Limited - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments

from 21 March 2013 to 20 March 2020

Receipts

Bank Interest

Gateley's LLP interest received
Refund from Bank

Settlement receipt

VAT Control Account

Payments

Professional Fees
Advertising

Balance Brought Forward fom Previous IP
ISA Account Fees

DTI Cheque Fees
Secretary of State Fees
Petitioners Costs
Liquidators Feeas
Liquidators Expenses
Legal Fees (1)
Professional Fees
Counsel fees

Legal disbursements
ATE insurance
Statutory Advettising
Former liquidators' fees
Tax on Interest

Former liquidators' expenses
Unsecured Creditors
VAT Receivable

Net Receipts/(Payments}

Made up as follows

ISA - NIB 2.10.19

Appendix A
From From
21-Mar-10 2t-Mar-19
to to
20-Mar-19 20-Mar-20 Total
£ £ £
1.03 0.00 1.03
226.08 0.00 22608
2,077.03 0.00 2,077.03
4,300,000.00 0.00 4,300,000.00
0.00 7,994.85 7,994.85
4,302,304.14 7,994.85 4,310,298.99
99.00 0.00 99.00
71.15 0.00 71.15
48.54 0.00 48.54
528.00 88.00 616.00
6.15 -2.70 3.45
80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00
2,020.65 0.00 2,020.65
1,310,560.50 7,953.55 1,318,514.05
4,010.60 0.00 4,010.60
910,293.28 0.00 910,293.28
56,720.75 0.00 56,720.75
331,660.00 0.00 331,660.00
19,595 .91 0.00 19,595.91
648,645.52 0.00 648,645 52
191.44 0.00 191.44
10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
' 0.21 0.00 0.21
119.50 0.00 119.50
919,738.09 0.00 919,738.09
7.994.85 0.00 7,994 85
4,302,304.14 8,038.85 4,310,342.99
0.00 -44.00 -44. 04
0.00 -44.00 -44.00
0.00 -44.00 -44.00

Confidential



"mMo|aq Uclaas anljoadsal ay) ul paplAoid S| pOLBd BU) Ul BUOR YIOM U} 40
uondiaseq “uoNpaIo au) AQ 0) paasbe sis09 swi uo Yidn sy Bunodsysl ‘pied usaq sey FLS'GLE LT JO UoiRIBLNWSY 'GOEF 4O ale Ino-abseys Aunoy abeseae ue Je sinoy zgg'| Buguasaidal
‘090 PEGF 01 IMNOWE pud Jeak 1e $1$09 Sl 3ARRINNG ‘653 40 ajel Ino-abieyd Apnoy abelaae ue e sinay /¢ Buuasaldal 'gee'63 01 BUUNOWE JBBA Bu) LI $1SO0 SUII} PSLINDUL SABY A

'$)862 alll} Jo 24,001 40 YIdn Ue snjd sajel 1no ableyd piepuels s,ulli4 Ul UM soueplesoke ul uogepinbi ay) o} dn Suipes| pouad ay) Jo 10adsal
ul pue uonepinbil ey} uj Buisiie sispew Ypm Buljeap ul yeis 1ey) pue siojepinbi aiy Aq jusds Apadoid awiy o] aausiajal Ag paxy 9Q UONRIBUNWE) JBY) PBAJOSS) SI0)PaId 3yl €LOZ AINr O} UQ

sJojyepinbi juiol sy} Jo siseq 894

{s9aniwwos 'saay 'spybu) SI0jPaID 10} UCHEULIOIUL e

ansopsip Buuinbal sdiysuoneps

59|e120SSE 0} sjudied o

YIOM N0 PIJILAJUOD-GNS  »

sasuadxa pue sjuswasIngsip

sajel Jno ableys Aunoy

pouad ay Suunp wes) Jjay) pue siolepinbi| Juiol 8y} AQ SUOP MioMm
siseq as) e

'SIBA0D ) 'Alewiwns vl '(B4IS) 6 aonoeld
Aousajosu) Jo JusWAEIS pue (S8INY 8Yl) 9102 SeINyY (Selep pue puelBul) AJusAlosu| aY) ‘986 | 19V Aduanjosu| 8y} Jo sjusws.INbal eyl Yum uoiouniuod ul pasedsid uasaq sey xipuadde sy

3INso|osIP 6 (dIS) 99130814 ADUBA|OSU| JO JUBWR)EIS
uonepinb ul — pajwi saoiARS HY

g xipuaddy sejeloosse Jisy) Jo siojepinbi| Juiol sy} 03 sasuadxe pue uoljesaunwal ‘sjuswhed

[ENUSpLUCD



$5920.1d AOUDAOSUL

34} 0) aN[eA SPPE )l LIS Y] 0} SIOKPRID Ay
anjen |EpuUBLY ppe jou i ) yBnoyye Aq paalaoal pue passadold Apadoid sam sio)paln
' AIBSSB0BU SBM 340M BU) AUAA, 15pUn PaIN2aBdsUN AY) 0} SPELW SUOIINGLISIP ||B 8INSUS 0] » sjuawded puepinp Buipiebas
pauedxa ¢ ‘SoNNp SI9pIoyY 22140 Ay} papnuD due Adyl ydiym o) Bupodas pue SIOJIP3ID UM BIUBPUOCSILIOD PUB MAIASY
abreyosip 0] Alessadau SEMOHUOM SIY]  «  Sojepdn ssaibold aAIB8) SI0)PSID BU) BINSUB O sio)ipasd o} Buipoday paindesun
81°8¥T3 : . ,
a3ed . X ) *
Auyeay 61§73 - sIySLOL ) . : , SIONpeIn
s5a004d Aouanjosu)
34} 0} anjeA SppPE 1 S1e)se 3yl 0}
anjeA [enUeUY ppe 10U Jybiw n ybnoy)ye
‘ Alessanau sem NJom 3y} Aypa, Japun
pauie|dxe sy ‘S8{InNp ,SI3PJ0Y 82140 aY)
ab1eyosip 0} AUBSSIDOU SEM YIOM SIY) anso[o ased oy ucheledard - SUO|IBS|IBDI JO MIIADY = |eJ8usg
S6v3 ,
0jed . -
Auyery  g'6vy Sy Lo ‘ S]8SSE JO UO|Jes||eay)

paJnoul 894 SIo)Ipal2 0] Jjauaq [e1oueUl fiessazau sem yJom ayl Aump 2UOp NIOMA NIOM JO BBIY

"MOJ2q UOIas sasuadxs pue Sluswes.ngsiq,
ay} Ul papirosd ale sasuadxe aaoadsal ay) Jo S|IRIAQ PALINDUI $83) SICIepINbI| JUICT DY) 40} UORBULIOI SIY) INO 185 {[e3uswnuU AQ PEMO||0) BAJELERU) Sa|qe) Bumojio) ay] "suop
Wiom ay] jo uoneue|dxs aajelieu apiacid O) paainbal Os|e 3B SAA ) L)IM UDHIBUUCD Ul paunoul sasuadxa Aue Buipnisul 'ponad SU Ul aUOR HIOM [2N)Je JO $1$09 [Ijep 0] palINbal a1 apA

pouad ay} buunp wes} Jisy} pue sioyepinbi| juiol ey Ag suop IoaA

leuapyuaT)



56623
epe

Mayoeny  p'ace's3 ®Iy SS9t

2]8J$3 Ayl 0} Jyauaq

[E19UBLY J234Ip OU PBY pUR Sjualalinbal
Aoineys yym BulAidwes o esodind

ay} Jo} Ajp1os pajedulod sem yJom sIy]

ssa00.4d Aouanosul

ay) 0 anjea sppe )l a)eysa ay) o)

anjea fejoueuy ppe Jou B J ybnoye
* AJESSDODU SBM YIOM DU} AUpA, JSpUN
paue|dxe sy ‘Salnp Sapiey oo ay)
abieyosip 0] AUBSSB08U SEM HIOM SIY}

sapled 471
* )M UojoY] Juelsy Ag pue ajnjels AQ palinbal sy

10} PRJUN0JJE pUE payluap!
saniqey| xe] Jusunuiodde-jsod Aue ainsue o)

. PASIBUY SIUNOOE | YA SINSUS O]

ssa0ud Aouanjosui

ay) 0] aNjeA SPPE } 81e1s9 ay) 0}

anjea [eueuy ppe jou Jybiw y ybnoyye
* Al2ssa0au SBM YI0Mm 8y} AUAA, Japun
paulejdxa sy "salnp SIapjoy amyo s}
abieyosip o) ABSSR29U SEM HIOM SIY ]

uofiepinbi) 2y w
» sjuawied pue sydiasal sy} 10} Junoave Apadosd o)

pousg sy uj
POLINIYY| $09) §EIOL

MIOM MDIARY |BUIBIUI PUB SAIELSILILIPY

uolisod xe} juawuiodde-isod Jo majray

uonjisod A JO malIADY

|e18uan

xe}

SIUNOIJ. 1291103 0 sjusuiied

Burssacoud pue JUNooYy 301AaS AJUBAOSU|
puUB YOOGYSEI JO UOKEIIOUCIIS PUB MIIASY

2)Je)sa ay) 0} Wauaq
|EIJUBLY J081IP OU peY PpUB Sjudwsnnbal
Alojniels yw Buikdwos jo asodind

3} Joj Aj2(0S pala|dLIoD SBM YIoMm SIUL

sajlod 471
« MM ucuioyl weln Aq pue sinjels Ag paiinbal sy

Bujpuny
g Buiig 'Ainsees)

HIOM MBINDI [BUIBIU|

juawebeuew esen

1623
H
Apyeay  §'69.'93

[BRUIpYLOD

8 £°92

uopens|u|WpY



(LwA sepnjoxa “Yiidn %00} S8PNIOUI) SO'#LG'8LE LS 91p 0} pled $1S03 duwsil |Bj0)

"saninoaxa pue Jabeuew juglsisse sapnjoul aAN9eX T slafeuewl pue SI0OANIP 3JRI0SSE SIPNIaU] Jafieuryy "$10199J1p pUB SiBuped Sapnidul JSUNBY

LT

3

SIH

pua polad Je se |10} aAlenwng

feuapyuod

3

|E10) pouay

Jojensiuipy

SIH

aAN2SX3

SIH

JaBeuew

SiH

Jaupey

1S9ION
¥a'89¢e 0'650'¥69 £2°188°) | 05952 or'get’s | 5579¢ or'iIzZ's | 0022 009ss'L | 509 00ELe’l | 00E 00°8¥Z 0s'0 oL
197, m,«.ak..h_.« "Trs ¥a'19Z 05'v6F'S oo'le 00'806'€ o9l 007264 08¢ 05185 0e'L 00'gre 050 |elsussy
88°L8¢ 3.95.»‘ | 898 000 0ca 000 000 00'0 000 000 oy 000 000 000 suojsuaqd
S ZEL SLire've 08'cs 16'0L8 00°86¢ oL’ gogLe 060 0070 000 00’z Qz'0 000 o000 xel
Buipuny

% Bunq

00°Z0¢ 09 BRL°LL | 6989 00'vEZ 00'9¢6 a0y 00yl 080 00v2L ooe 0089 0z0 000 000 ‘Ranseed |
uswabeuew

00°402 or'Ly 0z 00°202 ¥ Ly 020 oLy 0z°0 00°0 000 00°0 000 00'0 00'0 esed
E8°P8E 05°'028'¢9Z | 19°¥89 W2ST 08'694'9 | 0£'9Z ‘uopensiujwpy
7415 09°Z88°sr STa84 g81'8¥e 00'615'C SL'0l 00ZL6'L 0.8 00°SL S0 00'zes 0z'} 0070 000 PeJnaasuf
00082 00°9L9 0z'e 000 00’0 an'e 000 000 00°0 000 000 000 000 000 painseg
£Libie 05°860'08 | S+ 091 BL°8FZ 00615 | Si'0L 810)|pBID
Lree 05°88¥'vZL | O¥'cee 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0o |eisuen
: seahodwe
10]Ues

L9°SIE 08720Z'8 $1°9Z 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 00°0 00°0 {10338410
0¥t 00°LDL'ZEL | 49'80F 000 00'0 000 :suopebpsoay|
Loy 96 LLLTET | Ly'ele 00°G6¥ 0g°'6% 010 000 000 000 000 0S6Y oL'o 000 00°0 |eiauacy
00°88¥F 00°02Z'k 05z 000 000 0o'c 000 000 000 000 000 000 0070 000 Sjesse 180
00°0L2 00°804 ore 000 000 00'0 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 s10)qeqg
8062 $TCS6'0L | S9°UC 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Auadoad
B0 08'ove's ] 00°0 000 0c'0 000 00°0 00'0 000 000 000 00°¢ 00°¢ aJurinsu|
. . - B)essy
Ll OL'6EE LV | 90°L29 0056 0S'6P 0L'o Jo uopes|esy

NIOM L0 BOIY

020Z/€0/0T ©) 6L0Z/€0/1 ¢ WOy pouad
pue polied je se sisk|eue esueleA BBLINSS 534 pue pouad ayl 10§ sisheue 1500 ow)) 6dIS Peleleq - P11 Sa3IAIag HY1




JUaLUpuaLLE Ue yans Buimojjo}
Hodal Jxeu 8y} UIIM DajlBIap 8q |I'™ Sjuawpuawe Auy "a1nyny a4 Ul sajel Jno abieys Jno puale o} JyBu ay} aAIas3al apA '610Z 4240100 | 99uls pajjdde aaey salel jno abieyd uaund syt

B/ BjU ‘ o 0Ll ‘ 0S5t ‘ ‘ yoddng
B - ME..-.. . o8l o -o.m._.|! S Kinseas)

- GEZ-0LL 09Z - 591 0¥z - 591 J0jRS|U|WpY
0s¢e ) ﬂ T 1\\‘\‘mNMIvaN i - o GeE - S¥Z aAnNoxXg
s0¥ ‘ ove SvE — 062 0se - 008 [ ——
S6v o siy-o00¢  ozov iebeuen
566 gy  0ss—o08t B S6¥ - O¥E 1019841 S1R|2088Y
s0. h 565 089 - 00¥ 5¥5 - 086 sopeng
s6. Y] 05L - 015 089-015  eupeg

6107 ioqualdes gg 0}
JUALND 03 §10Z AINP | Wody 6L0Z Bunr 0¢ ©) 6107 Y4B LZ Wold  JusLind 0} 6107 4890320 | 6L0Z YRl LT wouy

1y/3 Xe) g suoisuad 1ys3 Aouaajosu|

1SMO||0} SE 2JE pUB 9SED aU} Jo AlX8|dWod pUE ainjeu aY) Uoljelapisuco oju| axe} paijdde sajel Jnc abieys Apnoy ay) pesn yejs jo ape.l Yyoea 1oy sapnuIl g Jo sjun ul pableyd s awi]

saje. Ine abieys AunoH

fefiuapyuog



95°809'0.6'L 95°805°026') 00’ SiiewesINgsIp pue sesuadxe jejoL

SLbL SLLL 00°0 ‘sl swezes)]

¥ LB ¥ LBL 000 o dawy
- Buisipeape Aioyme)g

5GP IO SR 000 :[11 (AN} eudes piopng] edueinsul 31y
00'099'15€ 00'099'L€E T 000 :[21d Aeleleo] sea} esuncd
00'0514 00°05) 000 *[py seomag ysiy pue souabielu sibateas]
oozzszy  ovzzsTy 000 {pi Bununosoy pue xeL yn Wl
mn.mvc.v..|.. - mhwﬂc\v 00’0 - (P11 1eUCIRLIAIL) aABMPIOAA]
000000} 000000 00 {[p1) siuensuo) ansnowsen]
R o o P41 oqunsAl

o o 5904 [EUOISSOJOI]

1656561 16°565'61 o0 :[21d Aejetes)] siewesingsip jebe
82E62°046 82662046 000 :[01d Aeleres] soe jeBoq
————— e R .

..... ’ - | SUON

sjuewesingsip z foBejen

cl'gl 21’8l ’ 000 183uslejuol suoydaje]
L1v98 1198 Cp00 . ‘UOREPOWII022Y
25'0ey 25°02¥ 000 BaUdYS|SNG
962t gy - o00 “jenell
. 88°'60C o m.w..mom 000 - [sepuin] wmw._ouw
0001 ook o0 :[17r] puog sudeds
0066 00'66 - oo0 ©fpuomsuey] Jepnog
oo.omm!il I 00'9€E ‘g..o!} :sayaseos Ais)Bay pue

sjusWesINGsIp | bomSnM

(3) pua pouad je se aje1ss ay) Aq pred Yaium JO (3) pua pousd je se paunaul fRANRINWNY {3) pouad ayy ui painou)

. ‘9A0QE UONDeS
hmcovv_._o>>_m£..__vmu_.)o._nm_so_.._auoco_a_._ommuéoﬁu_:u_:c_o_oc;nmcov{ogmﬁE_Bco_yomc:ouc._vo__maméc_nm::oc_mEmeE:nw_uvcmwmm:waxm,,om__Emvmwu_\,oam_nsm_ﬁ

polad 8y} Ul PaLInoul SJUSLWSSINGSIP pue sasuadxa Jo Juawa)e)s

[enuspyue)



“1apew siy ul jubnos s sjuawasingsip z A1ofaleD Jo Alanooal oN Ajuo abeajiw 104 3q |Iw iy} JUBNoS s sjuswasingsip z Aofaled Jo Alaacoal Jey) Juspxa ey} 0

"UORBIBUNWIRL S JapIoY
0140 Ue SE JaUUBW IS 3y} ul |eacidde suinbal sjuswasingsip g Aobajes) ‘siseq s|qeuoseal pue Jadosd e uo jusuguiodde sy} ©) pajedojle 84 UED JEY} PUE ‘ULl N8} 1O JBP|0Y 2140
ue AQ paunsul oq ABwW Jey) s1s09 pejedclie J6 paleys apnjoul Aew Aay | ~Aued piiy) uspuadapul ue o) JuswAed B Jou Inqg S1e)Sa JUSAJOSU) BU) 0) S|qels}al AoalIp aie Jey) 59suadXa aIe Isay ]

sjuswasingsip 7 Juobalen

v

xipuaddy 1e junoooe JuswAed pue sjdiecsl ,s101epIinbl| JUIC] 813 UO USBS &q Ued (AUE JI} UIYM JO 8oUElEY BU] 'UEOT uojuloy] Jueld) & Buisn pled ussq eaey yoiym sesuadxs spnpul osje Asy]
ajnjels Aq pasnbal a1e yoym 'esed ay) o] Allesyeds Buneles Buisipeape pue Buipuog Se Yons §)s00 aie 8say) — §1S00 AoJnjels

ased ay) BuiBeuew ul paunaul ase yoiym sabieys Jaunoo 1o abejscd se Yans s}Seo BIB 888y} — SJSOD AP ¢

aldwexa Jo} ‘sbunsaw 1o sasiwaid Buiper; Guipuae ul yels Ag paunoul ole ‘abes|iu 9pNXe USIym 'SjSO0 953U} — S0USISISANS PUE [DABIL

. 'salobales Buimolo) ay) Jo 1s1SU0d pue jeacudde soud Jnoyjim umelp
aq ued Asy} :91e1se JUBAJOSU| By 0] d)qeis)al ARoauip sinjipuadxa oyioads S| 8Jay) aiaym salled pliy) Juspuadapul 0] sjuswiied ale pue sasusdxe 100d JO IN0, SB UMOUY OS|E aJe 8say)

sjuawasingsip | fobajen

‘sauobajeo om ol ||ey pue Juswjuiodde AOUBAIGSUI UB Ulm UOIOSULIOT LI 18P{0Y 801140 UE 0} pasinguwial pue AQ Jaw sasusdxe ale sjuswesingsi(

‘21nBy
sjuswWesINgsIp pue sasuadxe |Bjo} 8y} 0} peppe 89 0} §5'CC.F [EUCHIPRE UE S| Y2IYM SIUSWDSINGSIP UIBLSD U %00} 40 Yitdn ue s| aiey) uonn|osal uonelaunwel ayl Jad se ajou asesld

[Enuspyues



1senbal uo ‘sbleyn jo asy) 1sod Ag uoiellIojul SIY) Ajddns |m am ‘AjsAneuls)y

[ELOaN a0 UCIUIOUNUEID MW SOy

B)ISOEM S,UCIUIOY | JURIS) BIA B|QE|IEAR SI SSIILULLOD
JO SUDHOUNY PUE S8|0J 8y} PUB 'sas) (siojepinb)) Jo sJoJENSIUIWPE 91) siepjoyadyo Buipiebal pue Aouanjosul ul $IyBU J1BY) PUBISIEPUN O] SIPGWBL PUE SI0)PaI0 d[sY 0} UoBuLoju)

S19¢LUSW PUE SIONPaID JO) UOIIBLLIOU]

PIguos jegusied E o} sy anlb Aew yoiym ‘siojeptnby
wiof se sn 0] seauas apiacld oym Jo ‘siseq @9 siolepinbiy ulof ay) Buiaoidde 1o sjqisuodsal saiped Aue UM sdiysuonelad [euosiad 1o $SaUISNy AUE JO SIBME JOU 818 SM JBU] ULIJUDD BpA

ainso|asip Buuinbal sdiysuonejay

sISAleue 1S00 auul

6dIS 9ADGE AU} LYW PAPN[IUI BJE S}S0D (BUOP I0M JO SAILRLIEY BAOTE BU] LIUIM PIPNIOUI S] JAIIRLIEU) SDIAPENLOM XE|  » 477 3N UOHLIoYL RIS

a%1AI3S JO }500 paIsiua SaAIAS 1aptaoid asiaieg

:diysuone|sl jeuosiad Jo SSaUISNG 2 SEY 'UUY N0 UIYIM [ENPIAIPUL UB JO "Wl JNO {2BpajmoLy no Jo 188q ay} 0)) WOouMm Lim Aled B Woy Jo uuly Jno
LI WOl JUBNOos SAEY am SaOIAIS MO|aq aS0j0sIp am ‘Acualedsuel] JO 1SaIalu) 8y} U] "321ABS PUB an(BA 1534 9y} UIEIQO 0} JUBNOS aABY am SIaLfJ0 JO SBJIAISS BU} PaISlue BAEY aM BIAUM
$2)BID0SSE 0] SjuaWAed

‘Wed) IN0 JO SN AQ N0 pellEd Usay SABY 9SIMIBYI0 PINGT JEY) JJoM AUE INO PBIOBIUCI-GNS JOU SABY &M 'POLISd BU) Ul ‘1Y) ULIJUOD S

}IOM JNO PBJOBU0I-gNS

[ejuapyuod



